Demolition and Site Revitalization Program

December 21, 2022

Entity Name:

Total Number of

Approved Projects:

Initial Set-Aside
Amount Requested:

Department of

Ohlo ‘ Development

Additional Grant
Funding Approved:

Total Grant
Amount Approved:

Adams County Board of Commissioners
Ashland County Land Reutilization Corporation
Ashtabula County Land Bank

Athens County Land Reutilization Corporation
Auglaize County Board of Commissioners
Belmont County Land Reutilization Corporation
Carroll County, Ohio

Clark County Land Reutilization Corporation
Clermont County- GoshenTownship

Coshocton County Land Reutilization Corporation
Darke County Board of Commissioners
Defiance County Land Reutilization Corporation
Fairfield County Landbank

Greene County

Guernsey County Landbank

Hamilton County Land Reutilization

Hardin County Board of Commissioners
Highland County Land Reutilization Corporation
Holmes County Board of Commissioners

Huron County Land Reutilization Corporation
Jefferson County Landbank

Knox County Land Reutilization Corporation
Lawrence County Land Reutilization Corporation
Logan County Land Reutilization Corporation
Lucas County Land Reutilization Corporation
Madison County Commissioners

Mahoning County Land Reutilization Corporation
Medina County Port Authority

Miami County Land Reutilization Corporation
Morrow County Board of Commissioners
Paulding County Land Reutilization Corporation
Perry County Board of Commissioners
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$337,159
$36,693

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$471,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$461,406
$500,000
$500,000
$439,122
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

N/A

N/A
$109,150
$234,500
$404,612
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
$22,224
$219,500
N/A

N/A
$17,189,377
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
$464,728
N/A
$114,107
N/A
$9,859,200
N/A
$6,363,750
$369,364
N/A

N/A
$4,763
N/A

$337,159
$36,693
$609,150
$734,500
$904,612
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$455,751
$486,500
$471,000
$522,224
$719,500
$267,074
$270,897
$17,689,377
$500,000
$376,045
$500,000
$500,000
$964,728
$500,000
$614,107
$500,000
$10,359,200
$461,406
$6,863,750
$869,364
$388,852
$351,114
$504,763
$500,000



Pickaway County Board of Commissioners

Pike County Land Reutilization Corporation
Portage County Land Reutilization Corporation
Sandusky County Land Reutilization Corporation
Seneca County Land Reutilization Corporation
Vinton County

Warren County Port Authority

Wayne County Land Reutilization Corp.

Wood County

Wyandot County Board of Commissioners

TOTAL:

17
24
14
14

28
2,275

$496,800
$366,702
$500,000
$475,010
$500,000
$499,957
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$498,960

$20,082,809

N/A
N/A
$30,805
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$35,386,080

$496,800
$239,351
$530,805
$475,010
$500,000
$499,957
$500,000
$500,000
$444,774
$498,960

Ohio

$54,443,423

Department of
Development



