Demolition and Site Revitalization Program

Ohio Department of Development

December 21, 2022

Entity Name:	Total Number of Approved Projects:	Initial Set-Aside Amount Requested:	Additional Grant Funding Approved:	Total Grant Amount Approved:
Adams County Board of Commissioners	13	\$337,159	N/A	\$337,159
Ashland County Land Reutilization Corporation	4	\$36,693	N/A	\$36,693
Ashtabula County Land Bank	29	\$500,000	\$109,150	\$609,150
Athens County Land Reutilization Corporation	48	\$500,000	\$234,500	\$734,500
Auglaize County Board of Commissioners	9	\$500,000	\$404,612	\$904,612
Belmont County Land Reutilization Corporation	23	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Carroll County, Ohio	11	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Clark County Land Reutilization Corporation	2	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Clermont County - Goshen Township	27	\$500,000	N/A	\$455,751
Coshocton County Land Reutilization Corporation	10	\$500,000	N/A	\$486,500
Darke County Board of Commissioners	15	\$471,000	N/A	\$471,000
Defiance County Land Reutilization Corporation	24	\$500,000	\$22,224	\$522,224
Fairfield County Landbank	17	\$500,000	\$219,500	\$719,500
Greene County	6	\$500,000	N/A	\$267,074
Guernsey County Landbank	9	\$500,000	N/A	\$270,897
Hamilton County Land Reutilization	56	\$500,000	\$17,189,377	\$17,689,377
Hardin County Board of Commissioners	20	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Highland County Land Reutilization Corporation	18	\$500,000	N/A	\$376,045
Holmes County Board of Commissioners	12	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Huron County Land Reutilization Corporation	15	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Jefferson County Landbank	15	\$500,000	\$464,728	\$964,728
Knox County Land Reutilization Corporation	11	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Lawrence County Land Reutilization Corporation	18	\$500,000	\$114,107	\$614,107
Logan County Land Reutilization Corporation	37	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Lucas County Land Reutilization Corporation	1,036	\$500,000	\$9,859,200	\$10,359,200
Madison County Commissioners	1	\$461,406	N/A	\$461,406
Mahoning County Land Reutilization Corporation	596	\$500,000	\$6,363,750	\$6,863,750
Medina County Port Authority	8	\$500,000	\$369,364	\$869,364
Miami County Land Reutilization Corporation	11	\$439,122	N/A	\$388,852
Morrow County Board of Commissioners	3	\$500,000	N/A	\$351,114
Paulding County Land Reutilization Corporation	28	\$500,000	\$4,763	\$504,763
Perry County Board of Commissioners	21	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000

TOTAL:	2,275	\$20,082,809	\$35,386,080	\$54,443,423
Wyandot County Board of Commissioners	28	\$498,960	N/A	\$498,960
Wood County	6	\$500,000	N/A	\$444,774
Wayne County Land Reutilization Corp.	3	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Warren County Port Authority	6	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Vinton County	14	\$499,957	N/A	\$499,957
Seneca County Land Reutilization Corporation	14	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
Sandusky County Land Reutilization Corporation	24	\$475,010	N/A	\$475,010
Portage County Land Reutilization Corporation	17	\$500,000	\$30,805	\$530,805
Pike County Land Reutilization Corporation	9	\$366,702	N/A	\$239,351
Pickaway County Board of Commissioners	1	\$496,800	N/A	\$496,800